11-2	25-1998					
CRev. 6-9)         RE           OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)         Image: Copyright 1996 Legalsoft           DPB4//FEV01         Image: Copyright 1996 Legalsoft	Patent and Trademark O					
Tab settings + + + ▼ 100	909361					
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy there					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Horst KLINGER Uwe KUHN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Narcel WUEST Bernd ROSENAU	Name: Robert Bosch Gmbh					
Peter TRAUB Thomas GOETTEL Gerd LOESCH Sandro SOCCOL	Address: Postfach 30 02 20					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 📓 No	D-70442 Stuttgart, Germany					
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 10-30-98						
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:					
☐ Other	Country: ZIP:					
Execution Date: September 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio</li> <li>Patent Application No.</li> <li>Filing date</li> </ul>	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers a	ittached? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Ronald E. Greigg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Registration No. 31,517	7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Address: Two Skyline Place	Enclosed					
5203 Leesburg Pike #600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Falls Church, VA 22041						
City: State/Prov.:	8. Deposit account number:					
Country: ZIP:	07-2100 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou					
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Ronald E. Greigg Name of Person Signing	October 30, 1998					
· ·	over sheet, attachments, and document:					

PATENT REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0362

## ASSIGNMENT

R.31900

Whereas, _ Peter	We, Ha	orst KLINC , Thomas (	GER, Uwe GOETTEL	e KUHN, , Gerd 1	Marcel LOESCH	l WUES	r, Be andro	ernd RC	)SENAU,
, <u></u>		<u></u>						ha	ve
invented cer	tain new a	nd useful improv	cments in _	QUZ	ANTITY	CONTRO	DL VA	LVE	
				•	<u></u>			for which .	
	MXXXHA		appi	ication for I	ETTERS	PATENT	OF TH	E UNITED	STATES,
		been duly execut HEREWITH		IN THE	US PA	TENT A	ND T	RADEMAI	RK OFFIC
ON JUNE	E 17 <b>,</b> 1	998, FURT	HER IDE	NTIFIED	AS SE	RIAL N	0.	09/098	,354.
And W	hercas,	POSTFACE	ROBERT H 30 02	BOSCH ( 20, D-	3MBH 70442 \$	STUTTG	ART,	GERMAN	IY
	ie entire rig sessions and	ht, title and inte d all foreign cou	rest in and to	o said invent	ion within	the United	States e	of America	and its ter-
Accord	0.,								
do hereby as within the L plication fo for said inve- in and to an that may be priorities as convention, LETTERS United Stat	ssign, sell a Jnited State r LETTERS ention in all by LETTER granted, a may now c for the pr PATENT 1 es of Amer	nd transfer to the es of America and S PATENT of the other countries, S PATENT of the other right to a or hereafter be grotection of indu- to the various te- ica, all said right its successors of	e said assign ad its territon te United Sta , and in and the He United St apply for LE canted to strial proper rritorial possists to be held	ee the entire rial possession ites, and in a to all division ates and fore ETTERS PAT US b ty, together sessions now and enjoyed	right, title ons and all nd to all oth s and contri- sign countri- TENT in for y local laws with the rig owned or by the assi	and interest foreign con- her applica- inuations of ies and all so- oreign coun- sor by trea- ght to exter which may ignee for it	st in and untries, ations fo of any of reissues ntries w aty, inch nd the p y be her s own u	I to the said and in and r LETTER said applid and extensi- ith full ben uding any in protection of eafter acquise and beho	d invention, to said ap- S PATENT cations, and ions thereof efit of such nternational of said U.S. aired by the pof, and for
		ted, as fully and					• •	•	
TERS PAT	ENT, when	had not been ma n granted, be iss	ued in accor	dance with t	his assignn.	nent to the	: assigne	e.	
	WE cov	enant and agree		gnee that	WE	have a ful	l and un		d title to the
		ned, which title	WE		nt unto the			WE	further
of the assig of information United State	nce, do all tion and gi tes and for	will, without de lawful and just a ving of testimor eign LETTERS I invention and	icts, includir iy, that may PATENT f	be or becor or the said	ion and acl ne necessar invention;	cnowledgm ry for obta and for m	inent of i lining, s naintain	nstruments ustaining, ing and pe	, furnishing or reissuing rfecting the
Executed tl	ıis	11		day of	09				98
				Hor	st the	lip			
		-	HC	orst KLI	NGER				

.

PATENT REEL: 9597 FRAME: 0363

Executed this	24.	day of	09.	, 1998
			1	
			1 Matri	
		Second Inventor	Uwe KUHN	
	4 . 3			
Executed this		day of	09.	, 19 <u>98</u>
			£	
		Ma	scel West	
		Third Inventor	Marcel WUEST	
Executed this		day of		, 1998
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Fourth Inventor	Bernd ROSENAU	
Executed this	10.	day of	09	. 19 98
	·			,
		C	Peter Trank	
		Fifth Inventor	Peter TRAUB	
			• 0	
Executed this	11	day of	09	, 1998
		76	Thomas GOETTEL	
		Sixth Inventor	Thoma <b>s(</b> GOETTEL	
Executed this	14.09.98	day of		10 98
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	uay or		, 17
•		Seventh Inventor	Gerd LOESCH	
	• • •		1 , 1	1
Executed this	23. 4. 4)	day of	Jantes focios	, 19_98
			Jundio Jaco	-/-
		Eighth Inventor	Sandro SØCCOL	

RECORDED: 10/30/1998

•

.